City of Haven
Recreation Board Meeting
AGENDA
August 9, 2023, at 6:30 p.m.
Haven Community Building

CALL TO ORDER
PUBLIC COMMENT
APPROVE MINUTES

FINANCIALS
File sent from City Clerk, Leslie Atherton

AGENDA ITEMS

-

. Merritt Wright Donations
2. MOU with USD 312

3. Key Usage Form
4. Fall Youth Sports Position Duties

a. Volleyball Official
b. Football Official
c. Score Keeper / Timekeeper

5. Fall Sport Purchases

a. Purchase Volleyballs x 10 @ $26 each
b. Purchase 2 flag sets@ 25- 55 each depending on style

6. Color Fun Run
7. Bingo in September

Cost: $15/$5

Who: Director, secretary & 2 -3 Vols

When: September 9 & December 9 at 6pm-8pm
Where: high school

How: Same format
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8. Halloween Family Party

a. Cost: debatable fee- $15 couple w/ 2 can food donation
b. Who: Director, secretary & 3 volunteers
c. When: October 21 or 28 630- 830p



d. Where: community building or High school
e. How: DJ for Dancing, Family Games, and Snacks

9. Basketball

Cost: $40
Who: 2 Refs & 1 time/score
K- 6th (Co-ed k-2 and 3-6 boys/girls)
When: Open Reg now - October deadline
Where: Middle school - K-2 in house and 3-6 Travel MKL
How: Practice 1-2 times week & Saturday Games
i. A. Purchase pump@ 20- 40
ii. B.Purchase 10 -27.5in @ $17-45 and 10 - 28.5in. @ $19-55
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REC DIRECTOR UPDATES

1. Baseball/softball

Director Meeting-updated rules.

2. Volleyball/Flag football

a. Rule Updates @ meeting
b. Purchase Volleyballs x 10 @ $26 each
c. Purchase 2 flag sets@ 25- 55 each depending on style

3. League updates
a. Trying Help with travel by selective scheduling.
b. Adding Track

c. Earlier reg times

BOARD MEMBERS CONCERNS

CALENDAR:
1. Next meeting is at 6:30 p.m. Wednesday, September 13, 2023

ADJOURNMENT



JULY 2023

RECREATION EXPENDITURES 2023 Budget $37,540.00
Budget Less Cap. Outlay $37,540.00| Percentage Expended of Budgeted
Expended through 07/31/2023 $20,603.54 54.88%
Remaining Spendable: $16,936.46
Fund Balance Remaining: $16,936.46
RECREATION REVENUE 2023 Budget $7,100.00
2023 Budgeted Revenue $15,100.00 Percentage Collected
Received through 07/31/2023 $9,955.61 65.93%
Short or (Long) By: S$5,144.39
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1:42 PM

08/01/23
Cash Basis

City of Haven

Recreation Board YTD P&L
January through July 2023

Income

ART - ART CAMP

BINGO - BINGO INCOME

BLAST - BLASTBALL

CHEER - CHEER CAMP

CONCESR - CONCESSIONS - RECREATION

CONV - CONVENIENCE FEE INCOME

COOK - COOKING CLASS

CORN - CORNHOLE

DANCE - Dance Income

FBALL - FOOTBALL

LEARNER - LITTLE LEARNERS

PUBBALL - P/U BASKETBALL

SIGNP - SIGN PAINTING

SMIl - Sale of Misc Item

Summer - Summer Program Income
BASEBAL - BASEBALL
SOFTBAL - SOFTBALL INCOME
TBALL - TBALL

Total Summer - Summer Program Income

TGF - Transfer from General Fund
VOLLEY - VOLLEYBALL

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense

1000 - Personal Services
2000 - Contractual Services

3000 - Commodities
ADV - Advertisements / PR Materials
CCFEE - CREDIT CARD FEES
FUEL - Fuel / Travel

POSTAGE - Postage, Ofc, Printer Expense

REFUND - Refund

REGISTR - Registration Fees
UNIF - Uniforms

VEH - Vehicle Maintenance
3000 - Commodities - Other

Total 3000 - Commodities

RBF RECREATION BOARD FU... TOTAL

665.00 665.00

214.00 214.00

420.00 420.00

45.00 45.00

104.00 104.00

55.94 55.94

320.00 320.00

15.00 15.00

1,150.00 1,150.00

40.00 40.00

40.00 40.00

67.00 67.00

70.00 70.00

154.67 154.67
1,910.00 1,910.00
3,325.00 3,325.00
1,320.00 1,320.00

6,555.00 6,555.00

18,770.00 18,770.00

40.00 40.00

28,725.61 28,725.61

28,725.61 28,725.61

3,120.00 3,120.00

3,606.43 3,606.43
200.00 200.00
190.47 190.47
15.02 15.02
-47.52 -47.52
150.00 150.00
180.00 180.00
2,172.58 2,172.58
81.94 81.94
1,482.28 1,482.28

4,424.77 4,424.77



1:42 PM

08/01/23
Cash Basis

City of Haven
Recreation Board YTD P&L

66000 - Payroll Expenses
EB1 - Social Security
EB4 - Unemployment

Total Expense

Net Income

January through July 2023
RBF RECREATION BOARD FU... TOTAL
8,772.44 8,772.44
671.10 671.10
8.80 8.80
20,603.54 20,603.54
8,122.07 8,122.07
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1:42 PM

08/01/23
Cash Basis

City of Haven

Recreation Board Monthly P&L

Income
ART - ART CAMP
CHEER - CHEER CAMP
CONV - CONVENIENCE FEE INCO...
COOK - COOKING CLASS
CORN - CORNHOLE
FBALL - FOOTBALL
LEARNER - LITTLE LEARNERS
PUBBALL - P/U BASKETBALL
SMII - Sale of Misc Item
VOLLEY - VOLLEYBALL

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense

1000 - Personal Services

3000 - Commodities
CCFEE - CREDIT CARD FEES
FUEL - Fuel / Travel
REGISTR - Registration Fees
VEH - Vehicle Maintenance
3000 - Commodities - Other

Total 3000 - Commodities

66000 - Payroll Expenses
EB1 - Social Security
EB4 - Unemployment

Total Expense

Net Income

July 2023
RBF RECREATION BOARD FU... TOTAL

105.00 105.00

45.00 45.00

36.95 36.95

40.00 40.00

15.00 15.00

40.00 40.00

40.00 40.00

67.00 67.00

154.67 154.67

40.00 40.00

583.62 583.62

583.62 583.62

2,300.00 2,300.00
35.69 35.69
15.02 15.02
180.00 180.00
81.94 81.94
457.85 457.85

770.50 770.50

1,212.50 1,212.50

92.76 92.76

1.21 1.21

4,376.97 4,376.97

-3,793.35 -3,793.35
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City of Haven

1:42 PM
08/01/23 Rec Board Detailed Expenses
Cash Basis January through July 2023
Type Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount Balance
1000 - Personal Services
Bill 02/06/2023 baske... KINLEY JACQUES REFEREE - 8 GAMES 160.00 160.00
Bill 02/06/2023 BASK... REESE ROPER REFEREE - 8 GAMES @ $20 EACH 160.00 320.00
Bill 02/06/2023 BASK... CHAUNCEY DRAKE  BASKETBALL - SCOREKEEPER AND BOOK - 7.5 GAMES @ $2... 150.00 470.00
Bill 02/20/2023 0210... DOMINICK SAIZ DJ SERVICES FOR VALENTINE'S DAY DANCE 350.00 820.00
Bill 07/17/2023 sum... BAYLEIGH JEANN... UMPIRE - 12 GAMES ($20 - 35 EACH) 310.00 1,130.00
Bill 07/17/2023 SUM... KARLEE ADELEC... UMPIRE - 13 GAMES - $20 - 35 EACH 340.00 1,470.00
Bill 07/17/2023 SUM... WELDEN STANLEY UMPIRE - 14 GAMES ($20 - 35 EACH) 385.00 1,855.00
Bill 07/17/2023 SUM... TANNER BRIT RO... UMPIRE - 10 GAMES (%20 - 30 EACH) 260.00 2,115.00
Bill 07/17/2023 SUM... SANDRA WRIGHT ... UMPIRE - 8 GAMES ($25 - 35 EACH) 225.00 2,340.00
Bill 07/17/2023 SUM... TERNELL MARSH... UMPIRE - 14 GAMES ($20 - 35 EACH) 425.00 2,765.00
Bill 07/17/2023 SUM... CONNOR BYRON ... UMPIRE - 5 GAMES ($25 - 35 EACH) 155.00 2,920.00
Bill 07/18/2023 sum... JILLIAN BECKLER UMPIRE - 6 GAMES ($30-35 EACH) 200.00 3,120.00
Total 1000 - Personal Services 3,120.00 3,120.00
2000 - Contractual Services
Bill 03/06/2023 inv-13... RECDESKLLC RECDESK SUBSCRIPTION 03/01/23 - 02/28/2024 - COUNCIL A... 3,500.00 3,500.00
Bill 03/06/2023 e080... COMMERCE BANK... MICROSOFT 365 RENEWAL - J. GONZALEZ 106.43 3,606.43
Total 2000 - Contractual Services 3,606.43 3,606.43
3000 - Commodities
ADV - Advertisements / PR Materials
Check 03/20/2023 73892 4-H CLUB DONATION FOR EASTER CANDY 200.00 200.00
Total ADV - Advertisements / PR Materials 200.00 200.00
CCFEE - CREDIT CARD FEES
Check 01/03/2023 73601 CyberSource Corpo... TRANSACTION FEE FOR DECEMBER 2022 0.90 0.90
Check 02/02/2023 73691 CyberSource Corpo... TRANSACTION FEE FOR JANUARY 2023 3.29 419
Bill 02/06/2023 0102... COMMERCE BANK... AUTHORIZE.NET MONTHLY GATEWAY FEE 25.00 29.19
Check 03/02/2023 73839 CyberSource Corpo... TRANSACTION FEE FOR FEBRUARY 2023 5.69 34.88
Bill 03/06/2023 0202... COMMERCE BANK... AUTHORIZE.NET MONTHLY GATEWAY FEE 25.00 59.88
Bill 04/03/2023 0302... COMMERCE BANK... AUTHORIZE.NET MONTHLY GATEWAY FEE 25.00 84.88
Check 04/03/2023 73928 CyberSource Corpo... TRANSACTION FEE FOR MARCH 2023 6.60 91.48
Bill 05/01/2023 0406... COMMERCE BANK... AUTHORIZE.NET MONTHLY GATEWAY FEE 30.00 121.48
Check 05/02/2023 74053 CyberSource Corpo... TRANSACTION FEE FOR APRIL 2023 1.50 122.98
Check 06/01/2023 74293 CyberSource Corpo... TRANSACTION FEE FOR MAY 2023 1.80 124.78
Bill 06/05/2023 0504... COMMERCE BANK... AUTHORIZE.NET MONTHLY GATEWAY FEE 30.00 154.78
Bill 07/03/2023 0604... COMMERCE BANK... AUTHORIZE.NET MONTHLY GATEWAY FEE 30.00 184.78
Check 07/03/2023 74288 CyberSource Corpo... TRANSACTION FEE FOR JUNE 2023 . 5.69 190.47
Total CCFEE - CREDIT CARD FEES 190.47 190.47
FUEL - Fuel / Travel
Bill 07/17/2023 132962 MID-KANSAS COO... FUEL FOR REC MOWER - 06/05/23 NO HOURS PROVIDED - S.... 15.02 15.02
15.02 15.02

Total FUEL - Fuel / Travel
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City of Haven

Total VEH - Vehicle Maintenance

1:42 PM

08/01/23 Rec Board Detailed Expenses

Cash Basis January through July 2023

Type Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount Balance
POSTAGE - Postage, Ofc, Printer Expense
Credit 05/18/2023 0518.. COMMERCE BANK... CASH BACK REBATE - 05.18.2023 -47.52 -47.52
Total POSTAGE - Postage, Ofc, Printer Expense -47.52 -47.52
REFUND - Refund
Check 04/18/2023 74005 BRANDAE TATE PAINT NIGHT REFUND - CLASS CANCELED - INVOICE 414 35.00 35.00
Check 04/18/2023 74006 SHAUNA SCHOEP... PAINT NIGHT REFUND - CLASS CANCELED - INVOICE 427 35.00 70.00
Check 05/02/2023 74050 ALYSSA COFFEY REFUND OF T-BALL FEE FOR ELIJAH - NMM SPONSORSHIP -... 40.00 110.00
Check 05/02/2023 74052 JENNIFER JORDAN  REFUND OF SOFTBALL - LEAH JORDAN - INVOICE 445 - NMM... 40.00 150.00
Total REFUND - Refund 150.00 150.00
REGISTR - Registration Fees
Bill 07/17/2023 SOFT... HESSTON RECRE... SUMMER BASEBALL / SOFTBALL FEES - 9 TEAMS 180.00 180.00
Total REGISTR - Registration Fees 180.00 180.00
UNIF - Uniforms
Bill 05/16/2023 52981 FINCHER'S FINDIN... 21 shirts - 7/8 Softball council approved 05.15.2023 236.50 236.50
Bill 05/16/2023 52981 FINCHER'S FINDIN... 30 shirts - Tball council approved 05.15.2023 347.00 583.50
Bill 05/16/2023 52981 FINCHER'S FINDIN... 17 shirts - 1/2 Baseball council approved 05.15.2023 197.50 781.00
Bill 05/16/2023 52981 FINCHER'S FINDIN... 29 shirts - 1/2 Softball council approved 05.15.2023 337.50 1,118.50
Bill 05/16/2023 52981 FINCHER'S FINDIN... 11 shirts - Blastball council approved 05.15.2023 126.50 1,245.00
Bill 05/16/2023 52981 FINCHER'S FINDIN... 12 shirts - 5/6 Softball council approved 05.15.2023 138.00 1,383.00
Bill 05/16/2023 52981 FINCHER'S FINDIN... 13 shirts - 5/6 Baseball council approved 05.15.2023 149.50 1,5632.50
Bill 05/16/2023 52981 FINCHER'S FINDIN... 26 shirts - 3/4 Softball council approved 05.15.2023 307.00 1,839.50
Bill 05/16/2023 52981 FINCHER'S FINDIN... 17 shirts - 3/4 Baseball council approved 05.15.2023 195.50 2,035.00
Bill 05/16/2023 52981 FINCHER'S FINDIN...  Freight on Summer Ball Shirts council approved 05.15.2023 56.21 2,091.21
Bill 05/16/2023 52980 FINCHER'S FINDIN... STAFF/BOARD MEMBER SHIRTS - PRINTING ON PROVIDED ... 60.00 2,151.21
Bill 06/05/2023 53040 FINCHER'S FINDIN... (2) shirts for late registrants - Council approved 05.15.2023 21.37 2,172.58
Total UNIF - Uniforms 2,172.58 2,172.58
VEH - Vehicle Maintenance
Bill 07/03/2023 0029... THE HARDWARE ... TRACTOR BATTERY AND GAS CAN 81.94 81.94
81.94 81.94
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City of Haven

1:42 PM

08/01/23 Rec Board Detailed Expenses

Cash Basis January through July 2023

Type Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount Balance
3000 - Commodities - Other
Bill 02/20/2023 607606 STEPHANIE ANN ... DANCE - DOLLAR GENERAL - REIMBURSEMENT FOR DIECUT... 11.83 11.83
Bill 02/20/2023 2132...  STEPHANIE ANN ... DANCE - DOLLAR TREE - REIMBURSEMENT FOR BALLOONS,... 41.05 52.88
Bill 02/20/2023 9999... STEPHANIE ANN ... DANCE - DILLONS - REIMBURSEMENT FOR COOKIE PACKS (... 56.92 109.80
Bill 04/03/2023 1134... COMMERCE BANK... PAINT NIGHT - (24) CANVASES FROM AMAZON 61.03 170.83
Bill 04/03/2023 0854...  COMMERCE BANK... PAINT NIGHT - 20 EASELS, 200 BRUSHES, 20 PALETTES - AM... 95.59 266.42
Bill 04/03/2023 0492... COMMERCE BANK... PAINT NIGHT - 12 BOTTLES OF ACRYLIC PAINT - AMAZON 33.55 299.97
Bill 04/03/2023 MAR... THE HARDWARE ...  SUPPLIES TO HANG RECREATION BANNERS 36.47 336.44
General Journal 04/04/2023 0404... TO VOID LOST / DESTROYED CHECK 72962 AND ISSUE REPL... -33.56 302.88
Check 04/04/2023 73952 STEPHANIE ANN ...  TO REPLACE LOST / DESTROYED CHECK 72962 33.56 336.44
Bill 05/01/2023 APRIL... THE HARDWARE ... = PAD LOCK 24.99 361.43
Bill 05/15/2023 446605 STEPHANIE ANN ... REIMBURSEMENT FOR (2) CATCHER'S MASKS FROM PLAY I... 53.73 415.16
Bill 05/18/2023 03021 COMMERCE BANK... SUMMER KICK-OFF: TOYS / ITEMS FOR SUMMER KICK OFF P... 47.52 462.68
Bill 06/05/2023 2915... COMMERCE BANK... (2) BLACK TEES FOR T-BALL FROM AMAZON 48.11 510.79
Bill 06/05/2023 03021 COMMERCE BANK... SUMMER KICK-OFF: TOYS / ITEMS FOR SUMMER KICK OFF P... 402.64 913.43
Bill 06/19/2023 9150... LOWE'S (10) 50# BAGS OF CHALK 111.00 1,024.43
Bill 07/03/2023 0678... COMMERCE BANK... (2) UMPIRE ACCESSORIES SETS FROM AMAZON 17.98 1,042.41
Bill 07/03/2023 0678... @ COMMERCE BANK... BASEBALL /SOFTBALL: (4) 76-PIECE FIRST AID KITS FROMA... 14.68 1,057.09
Bill 07/03/2023 0678 COMMERCE BANK... BASEBALL /SOFTBALL: (2) 42" DUFFLE BAGS 42.69 1,099.78
Bill 07/03/2023 K636 COMMERCE BANK... (6) UMPIRE POLOS FROM BASEBALL SAVINGS 127.69 1,227.47
Bill 07/03/2023 2112... COMMERCE BANK... CONCESSIONS - 36 CANS EACH OF SPRITE, PEPSI, AND DR.... 92.20 1,319.67
Bill 07/17/2023 t-004.. CRYSTAL RENEE ... NEEDLE ART, JEWELRY MAKING SUPPLIES FOR ART CAMP -... 39.41 1,359.08
Bill 07/17/2023 0090... CRYSTALRENEE ... TIE DYE, PAINT, BAKING SODA, CORD, BARRELS, ETC. FOR .. 123.20 1,482.28
Total 3000 - Commaodities - Other 1,482.28 1,482.28
Total 3000 - Commodities 4,424.77 4,424.77
66000 - Payroll Expenses

Paycheck 01/13/2023 73616 Stephanie A Pace 847.86 847.86
Paycheck 01/31/2023 73672 Josephine L Gonzal... 175.73 1,023.59
Paycheck 02/15/2023 73741 Stephanie A Pace 847.86 1,871.45
Paycheck 02/28/2023 73795 Josephine L Gonzal... 175.73 2,047.18
Paycheck 03/15/2023 73856 Stephanie A Pace 847.86 2,895.04
Paycheck 03/31/2023 73908 Josephine L Gonzal... 175.73 3,070.77
Paycheck 04/14/2023 73961 Stephanie A Pace 847.86 3,918.63
Paycheck 04/27/2023 74016 Josephine L Gonzal... 175.73 4,094.36
Paycheck 05/15/2023 74088 Stephanie A Pace 1,000.00 5,094.36
Paycheck 05/15/2023 74088 Stephanie A Pace 608.56 5,702.92
Paycheck 05/31/2023 74121 Josephine L Gonzal... 200.00 5,902.92
Paycheck 05/31/2023 74121 Josephine L Gonzal... 97.08 6,000.00
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74172 Stephanie A Pace 1,000.00 7,000.00
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74173 Tanner B Rogers 94.13 7,094.13
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74173 Tanner B Rogers 0.00 7,094.13
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74174 Welden R Stanley 58.98 7,153.11
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74174 Welden R Stanley 0.00 7,153.11
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74237 Josephine L Gonzal... 200.00 7,353.11
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74244 Welden R Stanley 115.95 7,469.06
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74244 Welden R Stanley 0.00 7,469.06
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City of Haven

1:42 PM
08/01/23 Rec Board Detailed Expenses
Cash Basis January through July 2023
Type Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount Balance
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74257 Tanner B Rogers 90.88 7,559.94
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74257 Tanner B Rogers 0.00 7,559.94
Paycheck 07/14/2023 74335 Stephanie A Pace 1,000.00 8,559.94
Paycheck 07/14/2023 74336 Tanner B Rogers 12.50 8,572.44
Paycheck 07/14/2023 74336 Tanner B Rogers 0.00 8,572.44
Paycheck 07/31/2023 74388 Josephine L Gonzal... 200.00 8,772.44
Total 66000 - Payroll Expenses 8,772.44 8,772.44
EB1 - Social Security
Paycheck 01/13/2023 73616 Stephanie A Pace 52.57 52.57
Paycheck 01/13/2023 73616 Stephanie A Pace 12.29 64.86
Paycheck 01/31/2023 73672 Josephine L Gonzal... 10.90 75.76
Paycheck 01/31/2023 73672 Josephine L Gonzal... 2.55 78.31
Paycheck 02/15/2023 73741 Stephanie A Pace 52.56 130.87
Paycheck 02/15/2023 73741 Stephanie A Pace 12.30 143.17
Paycheck 02/28/2023 73795 Josephine L Gonzal... 10.89 154.06
Paycheck 02/28/2023 73795 Josephine L Gonzal... 2.55 156.61
Paycheck 03/15/2023 73856 Stephanie A Pace 52.57 209.18
Paycheck 03/15/2023 73856 Stephanie A Pace 12.29 221.47
Paycheck 03/31/2023 73908 Josephine L Gonzal... 10.90 232.37
Paycheck 03/31/2023 73908 Josephine L Gonzal... 2.54 234.91
Paycheck 04/14/2023 73961 Stephanie A Pace 52.57 287.48
Paycheck 04/14/2023 73961 Stephanie A Pace 12.30 299.78
Paycheck 04/27/2023 74016 Josephine L Gonzal... 10.89 310.67
Paycheck 04/27/2023 74016 Josephine L Gonzal... 2.55 313.22
Paycheck 05/15/2023 74088 Stephanie A Pace 99.73 412.95
Paycheck 05/15/2023 74088 Stephanie A Pace 23.32 436.27
Paycheck 05/31/2023 74121 Josephine L Gonzal... 18.42 454.69
Paycheck 05/31/2023 74121 Josephine L Gonzal... 4.31 459.00
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74172 Stephanie A Pace 62.00 521.00
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74172 Stephanie A Pace 14.50 535.50
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74173 Tanner B Rogers 5.84 541.34
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74173 Tanner B Rogers 1.36 542.70
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74174 Welden R Stanley 3.66 546.36
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74174 Welden R Stanley 0.86 547.22
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74237 Josephine L Gonzal... 12.40 559.62
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74237 Josephine L Gonzal... 2.90 562.52
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74244 Welden R Stanley 7.19 569.71
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74244 Welden R Stanley 1.68 571.39
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74257 Tanner B Rogers 5.63 577.02
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74257 Tanner B Rogers 1.32 578.34
Paycheck 07/14/2023 74335 Stephanie A Pace 62.00 640.34
Paycheck 07/14/2023 74335 Stephanie A Pace 14.50 654.84
Paycheck 07/14/2023 74336 Tanner B Rogers 0.78 655.62
Paycheck 07/14/2023 74336 Tanner B Rogers 0.18 655.80
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City of Haven

1:42 PM
08/01/23 Rec Board Detailed Expenses
Cash Basis January through July 2023
Type Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount Balance
Paycheck 07/31/2023 74388 Josephine L Gonzal... 12.40 668.20
Paycheck 07/31/2023 74388 Josephine L Gonzal... 2.90 671.10
Total EB1 - Social Security 671.10 671.10
EB4 - Unemployment
Paycheck 01/13/2023 73616 Stephanie A Pace 0.85 0.85
Paycheck 01/31/2023 73672 Josephine L Gonzal... 0.18 1.03
Paycheck 02/15/2023 73741 Stephanie A Pace 0.85 1.88
Paycheck 02/28/2023 73795 Josephine L Gonzal... 0.18 2.06
Paycheck 03/15/2023 73856 Stephanie A Pace 0.85 2.91
Paycheck 03/31/2023 73908 Josephine L Gonzal... 0.18 3.09
Paycheck 04/14/2023 73961 Stephanie A Pace 0.85 3.94
Paycheck 04/27/2023 74016 Josephine L Gonzal... 0.18 412
Paycheck 05/15/2023 74088 Stephanie A Pace 1.61 5.73
Paycheck 05/31/2023 74121 Josephine L Gonzal... 0.30 6.03
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74172 Stephanie A Pace 1.00 7.03
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74173 Tanner B Rogers 0.09 7.12
Paycheck 06/15/2023 74174 Welden R Stanley 0.06 7.18
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74237 Josephine L Gonzal... 0.20 7.38
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74244 Welden R Stanley 0.12 7.50
Paycheck 06/30/2023 74257 Tanner B Rogers 0.09 7.59
Paycheck 07/14/2023 74335 Stephanie A Pace 1.00 8.59
Paycheck 07/14/2023 74336 Tanner B Rogers 0.01 8.60
Paycheck 07/31/2023 74388 Josephine L Gonzal... 0.20 8.80
Total EB4 - Unemployment 8.80 8.80
20,603.54 20,603.54

TOTAL
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

REGARDING SCHOOL FACILITY AND HAVEN RECREATION EQUIPMENT USAGE

THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (“MOU”) is made on , 2023

(“Effective Date”) by and between Board of Education of the Unified School District No. 12
(“District”) and Haven Recreation (“Rec”), a department of the City of Haven, sometimes collectively
referred to herein as the “Parties” or individually as “Party,” with reference to the following facts:

A

District owns and operates Haven Grade School, located at 202 E. 4™ Street in the City of Haven.
Haven Grade School has a gymnasium building (“HGS Gym”), complete with basketball goals and
score and time-keeping equipment.
District owns and operates Haven Middle School, located at 320 N. Emporia Ave in the City of
Haven. Haven Middle School has a gymnasium (“HMS Gym”), complete with basketball goals,
volleyball net system, and score and time-keeping equipment.
Rec owns volleyball equipment, including (1) free-standing official referee stand with tubular
